
 

 

 

School Newsletter  

 
5th July 2024   Term 6 Newsletter 5 

St Nicholas Church School 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

I had the pleasure this week of joining Year 5 on their Geography field trip to Clevedon. We visited the pier 

and learnt about the history of the area and the change in land use over time.  Of course, the best bit was the 

children exploring the sea shore and I’m always so surprised at how easily they find interesting things like fos-

sils amongst the rocks. They had a brilliant time and didn’t want to stop when we had to leave. It just shows 

how much fun children can have outdoors with their friends and without screens! Unfortunately the rain 

came down which meant the ice cream shops were closed, but we’ll see if we can make it up to them before 

the end of term.  

 

There was much excitement in the school hall on Tuesday when Basketball Star Corey Samuels came to visit. 

He showed off some serious skills and put the children through their paces with fitness challenges for every 

class. Thank you so much to everyone who raised money for the event. We’re just waiting for the last bits of 

sponsorship money to come in before we reveal the grand total. The pupil leadership team are eager to start 

planning what to spend it on, so watch this space. The Year 6 basketball team put their new found skills to 

good use with a tournament in Keynsham that evening. They all played brilliantly with exceptional team work 

on display! Well done! 

 

Year 1 had a colourful afternoon of art on Thursday and were joined by Lennox’s mum who delivered a mas-

terclass on painting sunflowers. The end results were simply stunning and will look fantastic on display at 

home. A huge thank you to Miss Ashman for sharing your wonderful expertise and creativity and for providing 

a canvas for each child to paint on.  

 

Move up morning went really well for all the students and teachers were impressed with the children’s behav-

iour and attitude to learning. We missed Year 6 while they were away at secondary school, but Year 5 confi-

dently filled their place. As always. there will be a small number of year groups moving class locations next 

year and we will let children know as soon as possible about these changes to again help with transition.  

 

Hope you have a great weekend! 

Mr Low & Mrs Simmons 

Our Peg Award Winners 

Bronze Yellow Pink Green Orange Purple Blue 

Chloe F Ezra C 

Amelia-Grace H 

Daisy H 

Zarah H 

Evie B 

Joshua T 

Harley F 

Lily P 

Hudson B 

Isla C 

Zoe MG 

Marina C 

Enzo J 

Nik H 

Nuala K 

Molly J 

Evie N 

Quinn J 

Thea T 

Pixie-Rose H 

Joseph H 

Luna L 

Ada H 

William P 

Darcie N 

Morgan C 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Basketball  
Superstar  

Fundraiser! 
 

A morning of fitness fun 

with Corey Samuels 

from the Bristol Flyers! 

 

Our Award Winners 

 Star Maths Magician Reading/Oracy Wizard Writer 

Cam Zak M Leo D Dara 

Tilly B 

Aille S 

Somer Austin R Kayla  Lennox D 

Freya BG 

Joe H 

Dart Bobbie J Chloe F Ada H 

Reggie K 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

        Our Values 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

In Year 1 RE we have been learning about what it means to belong to a faith community. Our 

classroom picnic was based around some foods from Middle Eastern Faiths. Delicious!  

       Year 1 Super Sunflowers! 

 

Outside of School Achievements 

• Well done to Iona T who has passed 

Level 7 in swimming. 

 Brilliant work—well done! 

     Scooters & Bikes 

A massive thank you to the children 

who have listened carefully to our 

rules around not riding on the 

school site. A huge improvement 

this week and a much safer site for 

everyone! Well done. 



 

Diary Dates 

Thursday 11th July 

Reception Trip To Bristol Aquarium 

KS2 Celebration Assembly 

Friday 12th July 

INSET DAY 

Wednesday 17th July 

2.00pm Leavers Play 

Thursday 18th July 

Leavers Party 

Friday 19th July 

9.00am Spirit Of St Nicks 

Tuesday 23rd July 

9.00am Leavers Service 

End Of Term 6  - Please note we will be finishing 

at 12.40pm 

Wednesday 4th September 

Term 1 

 

PLEASE SEE NEW TERM DATES AND 

INSET DAYS AT THE BOTTOM OF THIS 

NEWSLETTER 

Attendance 

Cam 92.9% 

Somer 94.1% 

Dart 96.9% 

Avon 94.2% 

Mells 96.3% 

Yeo 98.8% 

Hartlake 94.2% 

Midford 97.1% 

Wellow 75% 

Overall attendance is: 95.1% 

Time to Talk 

Cam What facts do you know about sharks?  

Somer Talk to your grown ups about the food you tried in RE. What 

was your favourite and why?  

Dart  What is plastic pollution and how can you prevent it?  

Avon What units of measure do we use for mass and weight?  

Mells What does ostinato mean?  

Yeo Talk to your grown up about our trip to Clevedon. Why were 

there so many interesting rocks on the beach close to the pier?  

Hartlake What was the best part of your day at secondary school?   

Wellow 
Can you explain what a bar chart is? 

Midford 

House Points 

Ludlow 371 

Foxcote 429 

Tyning 310 

Huish 323 

Class Photos 

Children had their class photos 

taken this week, proofs to follow.  

You will be able to order the 

photos online. If you need any 

assistance, please contact the 

photographer direct once the in-

formation has been received.  

Orders will be returned to school 

in September. Thank you. 



 

 

2023-2024 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Tuesday 5th September 

Finish: Friday 20th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 30th October  

Finish: Friday 15th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Wednesday 3rd January 

Finish: Friday 9th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 19th February 

Finish: Thursday 28th March 

TERM 5 

Start: Monday 15th April 

Finish: Friday 24th May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 

Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 

INSET DAYS  

  Friday 1st September 2023 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

  Monday 29th January 2024 

Friday 12th July 2024 



 

2024-2025 SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

Including INSET DAYS 

 

 

TERM 1 

Start: Monday 2nd September 

Finish: Friday 25th October 

TERM 2 

Start: Monday 4th November  

Finish: Friday 20th December 

TERM 3   

Start: Monday 6th January 

Finish: Friday 14th February 

TERM 4  

Start: Monday 24th February 

Finish: Friday 4th April 

TERM 5 

Start: Tuesday 22nd April 

Finish: Friday 23rd May 

TERM 6 

Start: Monday 2nd June 

Finish: Tuesday 22nd July 

INSET DAYS  

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Friday 25th October 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 







 

 

 

 

 

 
















